New Student Profile - Summer Term 2018

By Entrance Category

Dual Enroliment
Entering Freshman
Transfer
Transient

Total Undergraduate

Graduate Students

Total

Learning Support Students (Sub-Group of the Above)

Traditional SFAP Students (*)
Non-Trad/Career Program (**)

Total

* Students admitted through Special Freshman Admissions Program

2013

37
160
95
292
110

402

7
2
9

2014
4

37
172
109
322
110

432

2
16
18

2015
0

38
170
86
294
132

426

4
14
18

2016

40
135
96
276
147

423

6
11
17

2017

38
141
115
301
190

491

~

2018
15
35
122

74
246
119

365

2
12
14

Five Year
Change

0.0%
-5.4%
-23.8%
-22.1%
-15.8%
8.2%

-9.2%

-71.4%
500.0%
55.6%

** Students graduated from high school five+ years previously/students in career associate/certificate programs

Undergraduates by Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African-American
Hispanic or Latino
International Student

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

Two or More Races
White
Race and Ethnicity Unknown

Total

Undergraduates by Age Group

Under 21
21-25
26 - 30
31-40
41 -50
51 -60
Over 60

Total

Average Age

2017

20
99
21

155

301

Freshmen/Dual Enr

2017

37
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2018
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Other Students

2017

95
83
27
34
13

4

0

256

25

2018

51
59
26
34
21

4

1

196

27

2018

10
94
10

128

246

Total

2017

132
87
29
35
14

4
0

301

25

2018

246

26

One Year
Change

-50.0%
-50.0%
-5.1%
-52.4%
0.0%
0.0%
-66.7%
-17.4%
0.0%
0.0%
-18.3%

One Year
Change

-32.6%
-25.3%
0.0%
2.9%
57.1%
0.0%
0.0%

-18.3%



Q.

Test Scores
SAT
Regular CSU Students

700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299

Total

Average

Learning Support Students

700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299

Total

Average

All Entering Students

700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299

Total

Average

SAT Critical Reading

2017

63
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23

65
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2018

46

511
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One Year
Change

-66.7%
-33.3%
-24.1%
-50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

-27.0%

-50.0%

-66.7%
-33.3%
-26.7%
-47.8%
0.0%
0.0%

-27.7%

SAT Math
One Year
2017 2018 Change

0 2 0.0%
14 4 -71.4%
22 23 4.5%
23 15 -34.8%
4 0 -100.0%
0 1 0.0%
63 45 -28.6%

518 512

0 0

0 0

0 0

1 0

0 1

1 0
2 1 -50.0%

400 360
0 2 0.0%
14 4 -71.4%
22 23 4.5%
24 15 -37.5%
4 1 -75.0%
1 1 0.0%
65 46 -29.2%

513 0



ACT English ACT Math
One Year One Year
Regular CSU Students 2017 2018 Change 2017 2018 Change
30-36 2 2 0.0% 3 2 -33.3%
20-29 34 29 -14.7% 28 21 -25.0%
10-19 16 11 -31.3% 21 19 -9.5%
1-9 0 1 0.0% 0 1 0.0%
Total 52 43 -17.3% 52 43 -17.3%
Average 22 22 22 21
Learning Support Students
30-36 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
20-29 0 1 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
10-19 3 0 -100.0% 3 2 -33.3%
1-9 0 1 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
Total 3 2 -33.3% 3 2 -33.3%
Average 16 19 16 16
All entering Students
30-36 2 2 0.0% 3 2 -33.3%
20-29 34 30 -11.8% 28 21 -25.0%
10-19 19 11 -42.1% 24 21 -12.5%
1-9 0 2 0.0% 0 1 0.0%
Total 55 45 -18.2% 55 45 -18.2%
Average 21 22 21 21
Learning Support Subject Area Deficiencies
One Year
2017 2018 Change
Learning Support English 0 1 0.0%
Learning Support Mathematics 2 2 0.0%
Learning Support Reading 0 1 0.0%
CPC Foreign Language 0 11 0.0%
CPC Science 0 10 0.0%
CPC Social Science 0 9 0.0%



High School Grade Point Average

4.00

3.00-3.99
2.50-2.99
2.00-2.49
1.00-1.99

Total

Average

High School Attended

Muscogee County

Brookstone

Carver

Columbus

Early College Academy

Hardaway

Jordan

Kendrick

Northside

Pacelli

Shaw

Spencer

Other Muscogee County HS

Muscogee County Total

Harris County
High School Not Available
Other Georgia High Schools
Lee/Russell County
Out-of-State High Schools
GED/Home School

Total

Transfer Institution

Columbus Technical College

2017
12
45
15
28

100

3.06

Freshmen/Dual Enr
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OO WRrROFRPROWREFPEFLPW

N
w

=
oOr~rPFRPPFPLPOO

N
ol

University System of Georgia Institutions

Other Georgia Institutions

Chattahoochee Valley Community College

Other Alabama Institutions

Institutions in Other States/Countries

Total

2018

N
OCOFRPNOOFRPROOUIOWOORr uuIN O

=

=

al
o

2017
14
42
24

14
41

141

2018
12
29
11
26
78
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Other Students Total

2017 2018 2017

= IN =
P oo
N

=
OFRP UINF WNPEFEO
PNOONMAMARPLPOUOIORLEFO

©
o~
ol
0
=
=N
N O

72 68 83

74 54 78

256 196 301

2018

15
44
16

(6]

35

121

One Year
Change

0.0%
-35.6%
-26.7%

-7.1%

-22.0%

One Year
2018 Change

-71.4%
-25.0%
-38.1%
400.0%
-57.1%
-50.0%
0.0%
-75.0%
-100.0%
62.5%
100.0%
0.0%
-40.0%
16.7%
0.0%
-3.6%
0.0%
-17.9%
100.0%

QU hAPFPOUIO WO

o © P~ P
NRENO~NBRNPRNMD®

246 -18.3%

One Year
Change

7.1%
4.8%
-33.3%
-16.7%
-57.1%
-14.6%

-14.2%



Market Trends

Local Georgia Area: 18-22 Years Old
Local Georgia Area: Over 22 Years Old

Local Alabama Area
Outside Local Area

Total

High School Graduates the Previous Year

Local Area
Outside Local Area

Total

Place of Residence

Chattahoochee County
Cherokee County
Clayton County
Cobb County
Coweta County
DeKalb County
Douglas County
Fayette County
Forsyth County
Fulton County
Gwinnett County
Harris County
Henry County
Marion County
Meriwether County
Muscogee County
Paulding County
Rockdale County
Stewart County
Talbot County
Troup County
Walton County
Webster County
Other Georgia Counties
Alabama

Other States
Foreign Countries

Total

2017
121
53
15
112

301
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2018
85
43
17

101

246

14
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Other Students Total
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One Year
Change

-29.8%
-18.9%
13.3%
-9.8%

-18.3%

-36.4%
-37.5%

-36.7%

One Year
Change

0.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%

-62.5%
400.0%
50.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

10.0%
-14.3%
-10.0%

50.0%

0.0%

400.0%
-31.2%
-100.0%
-100.0%

0.0%
-100.0%

-40.0%
-100.0%

0.0%

5.6%

5.6%

-27.3%

0.0%

-18.3%


















