New Student Profile - Summer Term 2018

N.	By Entrance Category							Five Year
		2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	Change
	Dual Enrollment	0	4	0	5	7	15	0.0%
	Entering Freshman	37	37	38	40	38	35	-5.4%
	Transfer	160	172	170	135	141	122	-23.8%
	Transient	95	109	86	96	115	74	-22.1%
	Total Undergraduate	292	322	294	276	301	246	-15.8%
	Graduate Students	110	110	132	147	190	119	8.2%
	Total	402	432	426	<i>4</i> 23	491	365	-9.2%
	Learning Support Students (Sub-	Group of th	e Above)					
	Traditional SFAP Students (*)	7	2	4	6	2	2	-71.4%
	Non-Trad/Career Program (**)	2	16	14	11	7	12	500.0%
	Total	9	18	18	17	9	14	55.6%

^{*} Students admitted through Special Freshman Admissions Program

O. Undergraduates by Race/Ethnicity

	2017	2018	One Year Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	1	-50.0%
Asian	20	10	-50.0%
Black or African-American	99	94	-5.1%
Hispanic or Latino	21	10	-52.4%
International Student	1	1	0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0	0.0%
Two or More Races	3	1	-66.7%
White	155	128	-17.4%
Race and Ethnicity Unknown	0	1	0.0% 0.0%
Total	301	246	-18.3%

P. Undergraduates by Age Group

	Freshmen/Dual Enr		Other Students		Total		One Year Change
	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	3
Under 21	37	38	95	51	132	89	-32.6%
21 - 25	4	6	83	59	87	65	-25.3%
26 - 30	2	3	27	26	29	29	0.0%
31 - 40	1	2	34	34	35	36	2.9%
41 - 50	1	1	13	21	14	22	57.1%
51 - 60	0	0	4	4	4	4	0.0%
Over 60	0	0	0	1	0	1	0.0%
Total	45	50	256	196	301	246	-18.3%
Average Age	20	21	25	27	25	26	

^{**} Students graduated from high school five+ years previously/students in career associate/certificate programs

Q. Test Scores

SAT SAT Critical Reading		SAT Math				
			One Year			One Year
Regular CSU Students	2017	2018	Change	2017	2018	Change
700-800	3	1	-66.7%	0	2	0.0%
600-699	9	6	-33.3%	14	4	-71.4%
500-599	29	22	-24.1%	22	23	4.5%
400-499	22	11	-50.0%	23	15	-34.8%
300-399	0	6	0.0%	4	0	-100.0%
200-299	0	0	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
Total	63	46	-27.0%	63	<i>4</i> 5	-28.6%
Average	526	511		518	512	
Learning Support Students						
700-800	0	0		0	0	
600-699	0	0		0	0	
500-599	1	0		0	0	
400-499	1	1		1	0	
300-399	0	0		0	1	
200-299	0	0		1	0	
Total	2	1	-50.0%	2	1	-50.0%
Average	520	400		400	360	
All Entering Students						
700-800	3	1	-66.7%	0	2	0.0%
600-699	9	6	-33.3%	14	4	-71.4%
500-599	30	22	-26.7%	22	23	4.5%
400-499	23	12	-47.8%	24	15	-37.5%
300-399	0	6	0.0%	4	1	-75.0%
200-299	0	0	0.0%	1	1	0.0%
Total	65	47	-27.7%	65	46	-29.2%
Average	525	0		513	0	

ACT	ACT Er	glish		ACT N	lath	
			One Year			One Year
Regular CSU Students	2017	2018	Change	2017	2018	Change
30-36	2	2	0.0%	3	2	-33.3%
20-29	34	29	-14.7%	28	21	-25.0%
10-19	16	11	-31.3%	21	19	-9.5%
1-9	0	1	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
Total	52	43	-17.3%	52	43	-17.3%
Average	22	22		22	21	
Learning Support Students						
30-36	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
20-29	0	1	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
10-19	3	0	-100.0%	3	2	-33.3%
1-9	0	1	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
Total	3	2	-33.3%	3	2	-33.3%
Average	16	19		16	16	
All entering Students						
30-36	2	2	0.0%	3	2	-33.3%
20-29	34	30	-11.8%	28	21	-25.0%
10-19	19	11	-42.1%	24	21	-12.5%
1-9	0	2	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
Total	55	45	-18.2%	55	<i>4</i> 5	-18.2%
Average	21	22		21	21	

R. Learning Support Subject Area Deficiencies

	2017	2018	One Year Change
Learning Support English	0	1	0.0%
Learning Support Mathematics	2	2	0.0%
Learning Support Reading	0	1	0.0%
CPC Foreign Language	0	11	0.0%
CPC Science	0	10	0.0%
CPC Social Science	0	9	0.0%

S. High School Grade Point Average

	2017	2018	One Year Change
4.00	12	12	0.0%
3.00-3.99	45	29	-35.6%
2.50-2.99	15	11	-26.7%
2.00-2.49	28	26	-7.1%
1.00-1.99	0	0	
Total	100	78	-22.0%
Average	3.06	3.01	

T. High School Attended

	Freshmen/Dual Enr		Other Students		Total			
	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	One Year Change	
Muscogee County								
Brookstone	3	0	18	6	21	6	-71.4%	
Carver	1	2	3	1	4	3	-25.0%	
Columbus	1	5	41	21	42	26	-38.1%	
Early College Academy	1	5	0	0	1	5	400.0%	
Hardaway	3	1	11	5	14	6	-57.1%	
Jordan	0	0	2	1	2	1	-50.0%	
Kendrick	1	0	3	4	4	4	0.0%	
Northside	9	3	11	2	20	5	-75.0%	
Pacelli	1	0	2	0	3	0	-100.0%	
Shaw	3	5	5	8	8	13	62.5%	
Spencer	0	0	1	2	1	2	100.0%	
Other Muscogee County HS	0	0	0	1	0	1	0.0%	
Muscogee County Total	23	21	97	51	120	72	-40.0%	
Harris County	6	6	6	8	12	14	16.7%	
High School Not Available	0	0	0	7	0	7	0.0%	
Other Georgia High Schools	11	12	72	68	83	80	-3.6%	
Lee/Russell County	1	1	6	6	7	7	0.0%	
Out-of-State High Schools	4	10	74	54	78	64	-17.9%	
GED/Home School	0	0	1	2	1	2	100.0%	
Total	45	50	256	196	301	246	-18.3%	

U. Transfer Institution

	2017	2018	One Year Change
Columbus Technical College	14	15	7.1%
University System of Georgia Institutions	42	44	4.8%
Other Georgia Institutions	24	16	-33.3%
Chattahoochee Valley Community College	6	5	-16.7%
Other Alabama Institutions	14	6	-57.1%
Institutions in Other States/Countries	41	35	-14.6%
Total	141	121	-14.2%

V. Market Trends

	2017	2018	One Year Change
Local Georgia Area: 18-22 Years Old	121	85	-29.8%
Local Georgia Area: Over 22 Years Old	53	43	-18.9%
Local Alabama Area	15	17	13.3%
Outside Local Area	112	101	-9.8%
Total	301	246	-18.3%
High School Graduates the Previous Year			
Local Area	22	14	-36.4%
Outside Local Area	8	5	-37.5%
Total	30	19	-36.7%

W. Place of Residence

	Freshmen/Dual Enr		Other Students		Total		One Year	
	2017	2018	2017	2018	2017	2018	Change	
Chattahoochee County	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	
Cherokee County	0	0	3	0	3	0	-100.0%	
Clayton County	0	0	2	0	2	0	-100.0%	
Cobb County	0	1	8	2	8	3	-62.5%	
Coweta County	0	0	1	5	1	5	400.0%	
DeKalb County	0	0	2	3	2	3	50.0%	
Douglas County	1	1	0	0	1	1	0.0%	
Fayette County	0	1	0	2	0	3	0.0%	
Forsyth County	0	0	1	1	1	1	0.0%	
Fulton County	1	1	9	10	10	11	10.0%	
Gwinnett County	0	0	7	6	7	6	-14.3%	
Harris County	8	7	12	11	20	18	-10.0%	
Henry County	0	0	2	3	2	3	50.0%	
Marion County	1	0	0	1	1	1	0.0%	
Meriwether County	0	2	1	3	1	5	400.0%	
Muscogee County	22	24	119	73	141	97	-31.2%	
Paulding County	0	0	1	0	1	0	-100.0%	
Rockdale County	0	0	1	0	1	0	-100.0%	
Stewart County	0	1	0	0	0	1	0.0%	
Talbot County	1	0	0	0	1	0	-100.0%	
Troup County	1	2	9	4	10	6	-40.0%	
Walton County	1	0	0	0	1	0	-100.0%	
Webster County	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	
Other Georgia Counties	5	2	31	36	36	38	5.6%	
Alabama	1	4	17	15	18	19	5.6%	
Other States	3	4	30	20	33	24	-27.3%	
Foreign Countries	0	0	0	1	0	1	0.0%	
Total	45	50	256	196	301	246	-18.3%	